
Bryan McNaught 

 

CALL/INN: Called to the Bar by Inner Temple, July 2001 

TYPE OF HEARING: 5 Person Disciplinary Tribunal 

DATE OF DECISION: 24 October 2013 

In breach of 

Contrary to paragraphs 301(a)(i) and pursuant to paragraphs 901.7 of the Code of Conduct of 
the Bar of England and Wales (8th Edition). 

Details of Offence 

Bryan McNaught engaged in conduct which was dishonest, contrary to paragraph 301(a)(i) of 
the Code of Conduct, in that, between the 28th April 2003 and the 27th April 2009, he engaged 
in fraud and deception, for which he was convicted upon his own confession at the Crown Court 
at Cardiff on the 24th January 2011 of two counts of obtaining services by deception, contrary to 
section 1(1) of the Theft Act 1978, seven counts of obtaining a money transfer by deception, 
contrary to section 15A of the Theft Act 1968, one count of using a false instrument with intent, 
contrary to section 3 of the Forgery and Counterfeiting Act 1981, one count of attempting to 
evade a liability by deception, contrary to section 1(1) of the Criminal Attempts Act 1981 and 
four counts of fraud, contrary to section 1 of the Fraud Act 2006 and sentenced to a term of 
imprisonment for 36 months. 

Bryan McNaught engaged in conduct which was dishonest, contrary to paragraph 301(a)(i) of 
the Code of Conduct, in that, on the 2nd March 2012 at the Crown Court at Cardiff he was 
convicted upon indictment of two counts of fraud by abuse of position, contrary to section 1 
and 4 of the Fraud Act 2006 and one count of converting criminal property, contrary to Section 
327(1)(c) of the Proceeds of Crime Act 2002, and was on the 19th April 2012 sentenced to a 
term of imprisonment of 15 months concurrent for each offence. 

SENTENCE: Disbarred. 

STATUS:  Final. 


